

**CROWN LAW****CW301****LEGAL PRACTITIONERS ACT 1893  
BARRISTERS BOARD AMENDMENT RULES (No. 4) 1991**

Made by the Barristers' Board under section 6.

**Citation**

1. These rules may be cited as the *Barristers Board Amendment Rules (No. 4) 1991*.

**Principal rules**

2. In these rules the *Barristers Board Rules 1949\** are referred to as the principal rules.

[\*Reprinted in the Gazette of 6 May 1987. For amendments to 28 June 1991, see 1990 Index to Legislation of Western Australia p. 296 and Gazettes of 8 March and 5 and 12 April 1991.]

**Rule 28 amended**

3. Rule 28 of the principal rules is amended by deleting "Law Practice and Office Organisation" and substituting the following—

" Ethics and Costs ".

**Rules 29, 34A and 43 amended**

4. The principal rules are amended in rules 29 (c), 34 (d) and 43 (b) by deleting "Law Practice and Office Organization" and substituting, in each case, the following—

" Ethics and Costs ".

K. H. PARKER, Q.C. Member.

L. E. JAMES, Member.

C. R. HUMPHRY, Member.

B. P. KAKULAS, Q.C. Member.

---